C_D Bullet Valve
Function Flow [max] Manifold mounting Series
3/2 NC, Universal Up to 0.08 Cv M anifo ld  m ount - Non p lug-in  B V 310A
O PER A TIO N A L B EN EFITS
1. Short stroke with high shifting forces
2. Balanced poppet, immune to pressure fluctuations
3. Precise repeatability
4. Solenoid isolated from contaminated air

BV310A- LC 1 -00-xxxx-xxx
Replace with “ 0" for no manual operator
How to order bar configured for regulator
CBMV10A-00 A BB -xx
T -------- Replace with D for regulator - Side ports
Replace with E for regulator - Bottom ports
Note: Regulator must be ordered separately - see back
High wattage configurations require intermittent duty cycles
*ERC - Energy Reduction Circuitry - Reduces the effectiveness wattage at continuous duty
C_D
BV Series
Bullet Valve®
TECHNICAL DATA
Fluid: Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Pressure range: Vacuum to 120 PSI
Lubrication: Not required, if used select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F and 210°F)
Filtration: 40p
Flow (at 6 bar AP=1bar): Up to 0.08 Cv
Voltage range: -15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Spare parts: • Pressure seal, body to base: 16985 • Mounting screw, body to base: 35166 - 2 pcs required
• Regulator for bar: PR44A-A0AX X =  A 0 to 100 PSI
B 0 to 60 PSI
C 0 to 40 PSI
D Oto 15 PSI
D IM EN SIO N S |
61.4 BV310A Bar Manifold Assembly
Without regulator
CBMV10A Circuit bar for BV310
With regulator